PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6609366

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ELMO COMPANY, LIMITED	03/10/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TECHNO HORIZON CO., LTD	
Street Address:	2-13-1 CHIKAMA-TORI, MINAMI-KU	
City:	NAGOYA, AICHI	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13548545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)886-4796

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6038866100

Email: sbelliveau@mcr-ip.com

Correspondent Name: MAINE CERNOTA & RARDIN

Address Line 1: 547 AMHERST ST., 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: NASHUA, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03063

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MEI008-US_DPB	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. BURUM	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. Burum, Reg. No. 65,019/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/18/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=MEI008-US_ExecutedAssignment#page1.tif source=MEI008-US ExecutedAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506562587 REEL: 055641 FRAME: 0289

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

BY ITS SIGNATURE AND SEAL below, the undersigned ASSIGNOR:

ASSIGNOR:

Elmo Company, Limited

Being the prior assignee and record owner of the US PATENT enumerated below, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the below listed ASSIGNEE, which term shall include its successors and assigns, it's entire right, title, and interest in said US PATENT,

ASSIGNEE:

TECHNO HORIZON CO., LTD.

2-13-1 Chikama-tori, Minami-ku, Nagoya, Aichi, Japan

US PATENT:

Application S/NFiling DatePatent NumberIssue DateOur Ref No.13/548,54513 July 20128,582,96412 Nov 2013MEI008-US_DPB

AND IN WITNESS WHEREOF, by its authorized representative below, does sign and seal this instrument.

On behalf of Elmo Company, Limited	
- C	
	President
Signature	Title
61	Mark 10, 202/
Shinji Asano	- 1 was 10, 2027
Printed Name	Date
× 14 7	
X 9 7 /	
Witness Signature	
Nitta Voji Nitta	
Witness Printed Name	
On behalf of TECHNO HORIZON CO., LTD	.
Hironobu Novuma	President
Signature	Title
Hironobu Nomura	March 11,2021
Printed Name	Date
± \\	
一清水 課	
Witness Signature	
Ken Shimizu	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

Page 2 of 2